X1-594

	AWALION PROM R	Date	heptiethes.
ur File No.	San rname in Block		
egistration No. //062	Male - F	emale	ARO apr.1,1916
rmer Address	news Co	annery , s	Skeena River.
ste Evacusted	Natu		ian-Born - National
resent Address RETURNED TO 3.3. GENERAL 17th JUNE, 1		ined I	May 16/42
erried - Single (oheok)		Wife	
sme of Mother (M/75///) smes of Children under 16		Father %	nnosuke Jy
Requested by	209: Reg	gistered with Cu	istodian (Yes or No)
dditional Information			

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 11/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 "

Dear Sir:

Re: ITANI, Sadao #11062

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - - N11

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repetriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Halium

VERUEOR .

Sypervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

No. 271 Land Train, Section Princes

recorded to status record margins are fiven state.

Cordified to be in accordance with information on the file:

D. Greben

PERSONAL PROPERTY MEMORANDUM

Re: P/W A-418, ITANI, Sadao, #11062

The above named declared no assets.

\$40.00 was received from J.H. Todd & Sons Ltd. being balance due the Internee from the sale of a Cohoe Net and Gurdy left at their Inverness Cannery, Skeens River, S.C., they explained that this amount was made up as follows:

To Balance - 1941 Ledger account 70.00

By One Cohoe Net One Net Gurdy complete

50.00

To Balance

40.00 \$110.00 \$110.00

This information was transmitted to the Internee who stated:

"The contents of your letter has been explained to the above P/W and he states he is satisfied with the proceedings."

These funds were remitted to the Internee at the Internment Camp.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

D. Graham

Quote: 101-P-418 DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE -Army-Internment Camp, ANGLER, Ontario, 6th August 1942. Authorized Deputy Custodian, 501 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C. I PAT DESCRIPTION SAME, SAME 1. Reference your letter file 594 dated July 20th, regarding the m/n P/W. The contents of your letter have been conveyed to the above P/W and according to his statement, he has left at the Inverness Cannery, Skeens River, which is run by Messre J.H. Todd & Sons, Limited, of Victoria B.C. the following:-1 only Cohoe Gill Net 1 Mechanical Roller \$ 60.00 for Gill Net 100.00 160,00 Captain, for (W.J.H.Ellwood) Lieut-Colonel, Commandant, Angler Internment Camp, Veterans Guard of Canada. CVD/CAR COPY TO; C.I.O., Ottawa.

501 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. August 10th, 1942.

594.

Mesers. J.H. Todd & Sons Ltd., VICTORIA, B.G.

Bet P/N A-ALS - ITANI, Sadao

Dear Sires

According to information received from the above noted intermee, the Inverses Cannery at Skeems River, is holding I Only Cohos Gill Not, valued at 360.00, and I Only Mechanical Roller for the Gill Not, valued at \$100.00, which the intermee believes you were going to sell on his behalf.

On checking over our file on this internee, I find a receipt issued by our locounting Office to your firm for the sum of \$40.00, which I believe was forwarded under date of June 15th, together with a letter from your firm. Since this letter appears to have been mislaid, it would be very much appreciated if you would send me a copy of it.

Yours truly,

K.W. WRIGHT.

For the Authorised Deputy of the Secretary of State and/ or the Custodian.

PC:HN.



CANNERIES

RICHMOND CANNERY, FRASER RIVER DEPIRE CANNERY, EDQUIMALT, VANCOUVER ISLAND INVERNESS CANNERY, BREEKA RIVER BEAVER GARNERY, RIVERS INLET PROVINCIAL GANNERY, RIVERS INLET ELENTU CANNERY, KLENTU PASS

JHTODDA SONS LTD.

P. O. DRAWER 578

CABLE ADDRESS: "TODDSON"

CODE: A. B. C. STH EDITION

Victoria, B.C. August 11th. 1948.

Rec'd AUG 12 1942 2
File No. _____

Department of Secretary of State, Office of Custodian 501 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sira:

Your File 594 - re P/W A-418 Itani Sadao.

With reference to your letter of the 10th.
inst. we wish to state that we purchased the Cohoe Net
and Gurdy for \$110.00, but owing to the fact that this
man owed us a balance govering his 1941 operations, we
deducted the sum of \$70.00.

For your information we enclose herewith copy of statement which was forwarded to your office on June 15th. last.

We trust this is all the information which you require.

Yours very truly,

J. H. TODD & CONS LTD.

Sacratary

poleto

LBB:F.

S. Itani

In account with

J. H. TOND & SONS LTD. INVERNESS CANNERY SKEENA RIVER B.C.

		R	8.7
	To Balance - 1941 Ledger account	70.00	
U	By One Cohoe Net		50.00
	One Net Gurdy complete -		60.00
	To Balance	40.00	
		\$110.00	\$110.00
	By Balance - \$40.00		
U			

501 Royal Bank Blage, Vancouver, B.C., August 12th, 1942. 594 The Commandant, Interment Comp #101, Angler, Ontario. Dear Sir: Re: P/W A-ALE, ITEML, Game I have your letter of Jugust 6th in: wish to advise that I have now received word from Messrs. J.H. Todd and Hons of Victoria that they purchased the Cohoe Not and Gurdy belonging to the above noted Internee for \$110.00 but since there was a balance owing them of \$70.00 covering his 1941 operations, they educated this amount and forwarded a cheque to this office for \$40.00. This cheque has been placed to the Internee's credit. Yours truly, K.W. WRIGHT For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian PC/DG

Quote: 101-P-418 DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE -Army-Internment Camp.
ANGLER, Ontario.
16th August 1942. Rec'd AUG 20 1947 Authorized Deputy Custodian, 501 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C. File No. Ans. .. Re: P/W A-418 - ITANI, Sadao. Referred ... August 12th, regarding the m/n P/W. 2. The contents of your letter has been explained to the above P/W and he states he is satisfied with the proceedings. 3. The P/W wishes to have the \$40.00 transferred to his credit at this Camp, for the purpose of purchasing necessities from the Canteen which is permitted. Maylluma (W.J.H.Ellwood) Lieut-Colonel, Commandant, Angler Internment Camp, Veterans Guard of Canada. CAR COPY TO: C.I.O., Ottawa. File.

594

Form JP 2 0-672 To be completed by persons of the Japanese race who are leaving for Japan. NAME IN FULL: . ITANI . . Sadao STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY Certificates of Title, original Agreements of Sale and other documents of evidence of ownership must be surrendered to a representative of the Treasury Department. PERSONAL PROPERTY Package Description and Marks Contents Any requests in regard to Life Insurance Any requests for disposition of Funds at your Credit with the Custodian or derived from Sale of Property listed above

Use reverse side for additional information

I, the undersigned voluntarily turn over to the Gustodian all property which I am leaving in Canada.

Signature ...

over

IN RECARDS TO CLOTHES BAG LEFT BEHIND IN PACKED.

CONDITION WITH MY NAME TAG, AT THE CORNER OF CHATHAM AND

4th Avenue (MRS TOME DYE'S RESIDENCE), STEVESTON B.C.:

REGUEST

I WISH THAT THE ABOVE CLOTHES BAS BE LOCATED IMMEDIATELY

AND SENT TO MY BROTHER'S HOME AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

THE ADDRESS BEING

MR. TAKEO LTANI

E LILLOOET P.C.

